



VISAKHA CONTAINER TERMINAL PVT LTD CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION

Industrial By Pass Road, Adjacent to BPCL, VPT EXIM Park, Visakhapatnam 530014; Tel: 0891 2891001, 2891019

Email: bdc.cfs@vctpl.com; finance.cfs@vctpl.com

VCT CFS Tariff

[w.e.f. 1st November 2018]

1. Import Operations

Amount in INR

Sr No.	Clearance Mode	20ft	40ft	
а	CFS De-stuffing	9,000	11,875	
		Additional: Cargo Handling Charges @		
		Rs.150/- per MT		
b	Factory De-stuffing	8,125	10,625	
С	Direct De-Stuffing	9,000	11,875	
d	Direct De-Stuffing of Bulk in Container (Manga-	9,000	11,875	
	nese Ore, Coal Tar Pitch, Shredded Scrap & HMS Scrap)	Additional: Cargo Handling Charges @ Rs.250/- per MT		
е	De-Stuffing involving special equipment or addi-	9,000	11,875	
	tional equipment / manpower	Additional: Cargo Handling Charges @ Rs.450/- per MT		
f	Bagging / Re-bagging & Bag Cutting Charges	15 Per Bag		
g	For other special cargo	Rates will be quoted on a case to case basis		

The scope for Import Operations would include transportation of container from the Terminal to the CFS, Container Handling at the CFS, Seal Cutting and presenting the cargo for examination and Cargo Handling (except for Factory De-Stuffing containers) for delivery as the case may be.





2. Export Operations

Amount in INR

Amount in INR

Sr No.	Clearance Mode	20ft	40ft
а	CFS Stuffing	9,000	11,875
		Additional: Cargo Handling Charges @	
		Rs.150/- per MT	
b	Factory Stuffing	8,125	10,625
С	Direct Stuffing	9,000	11,875
d	Direct Stuffing of Bulk in Container	9,000	11,875
	(Manganese Ore, Coal Tar Pitch, Shredded Scrap & HMS Scrap)	Additional: Cargo Handling	Charges @ Rs.250/- per MT
е	Loading of Shut out / Excess Cargo	Rs. 150/- per MT per Operation	
f	Bagging / Re-bagging & Bag Cutting Charges	15 Per Bag	
g	For other special cargo	Rates will be quoted on a case to case basis	

The scope for Export Operations would include Unloading of the Cargo from the Trucks / Vehicles (except for Factory Stuffed containers); presenting the Cargo for Examination, Cargo Stuffing, Container Sealing, Container Handling at the CFS including container retrieval from within the CFS, Sealing the Container, and transportation of the container from the CFS to the Terminal.

3. Empty Container Operations

Sr No.	Activity	20ft	40ft	
	Transportation Charges			
а	From / To Terminal ; CONCOR 1 Town	1,800	2,300	
b	From / To CWC, Sravan, Gateway	1,400	1,900	
С	From / To Srivalli ED; Concor MMLP	1,600	2,200	
d	From / To VPL Integral	2,200	2,500	
	Container Handling Charges [Per Operation]			
е	Empty Containers	750	1000	
f	Laden Containers	1350	1,900	





4. Storage Charges

			Amount in INR
Sr No	Activity	20ft	40ft
а	Empty Containers		
	1st to 10th Day (per day)	Free	Free
	11th Day onwards (per day)	20	40
b	Import Laden Containers		
	• 1st to 5th Day (per day)	Free	Free
	6th Day to 10th Day (per day)	200	300
	11th Day to 15th Day (per day)	250	500
	16th Day onwards (per day)	600	1200
С	Import Laden DG / Special Equipment Containers		
	1st to 3rd Day (per day)	Free	Free
	4th Day to 8th Day (per day)	250	375
	9th Day to 13th Day (per day)	315	565
	14th Day to 30th Day (per day)	375	690
	31st Day onwards (per day)	690	1315
d	Cargo Storage – Imports		
	Covered Storage (Per Metric Ton per Week)	10	00
	Open Storage (Per Metric Ton per Week)	6	5
	(Cargo to be insured by the importers / exporters)		





е	Cargo Storage – Exports	
	First 7 Days	Free
	Covered Storage (Per Metric Ton per Week)	100
	Open Storage (Per Metric Ton per Week)	65
	(Cargo to be insured by the importers / Exporters)	

5. Container M&R Services

All container M & R activities will be done at a nominated place and for this the container will be shifted within the CFS for which a fixed charge @ Rs. 950/- will be levied.

			Amount in INR
Sr No.	Activity	20ft	40ft
а	Dry Sweeping of Containers	65	65
b	Water Washing (Normal)	300	500
С	Washing using Detergent	350	550
d	Washing using Chemical	400	600
е	Removing IMCO Stickers	125	125
f	Survey Report for Containers	65	65
g	Survey Report with Photographs	90	90
h	All other Repairs	Will be quoted on ca	se to case basis

6. Reefer Container Services

			Amount in INR
Sr No.	Reefer containers Activity	20ft	40ft
а	PTI / Run Test – Power Charge per Hour upto 4 hrs	600	750
b	PTI / Run Test Monitoring Charges per container		500
С	Entry Fee for On-Wheel Empty Container		625
	PTI/Run Test (excluding Power and Monitoring)		025
d	Lift on/off the Reefer Container onto Party Trailer	1000	1200
е	Any other services for Reefer Containers will be discussed and decided on a case to case basis		case basis





7. General Services

Sr No	Activity	Amount in INR	
а	Weighment Charges	20ft	40ft
i	Trucks [one in laden condition & one in empty condition]	150	
ii	Trailers [one in laden condition & one in empty condition]	200	300
iii	Special Weighment of laden container involving shifting	900	1300
b	Internet connectivity - Scan and send; Download	Rs. 5 per file	/document
с	Photocopy / Printing Charges	Re.1 pe	r page

8. Other Services

			AITIOUTILIITINE
Sr No	Activity	20ft	40ft
	Additional Charges for handling of containers with		
а	Hazardous cargo and Special equipment viz. Open	3000	4000
	Top/ Flat Racks/ Tank Containers, ODC, 45' feet etc.		
b	Factory Stuffed Containers brought into CFS for	2200	4500
b	Examination purpose	3300	
	Ground Rent for Reefer Container (both Export and		
С	Import) in Laden condition from 2nd Day onwards	400	800
	excluding power charges		
d	Examination Charges		
е	Upto 50%	1500	2000
f	Above 50% to 100%	2500	3000
g	Documentation Charges	Rs. 100 per Out of Charge / LET Export	

Amount in INR





Notes:

- **a.** GST would be applied at the prevailing rates on the above charges as applicable from time to time.
- **b.** Exporters / CHAs / Forwarders are requested to complete the documentations and plan for the vessel connections to avoid last minute rush. CFS would advise the gate cut off position from time to time.
- c. The CFS would be invoicing for the services before the gate pass generation. The dues are to be settled by way of Account Payee Cheque / Demand Draft / RTGS / NEFT/ POS machine. Customers are encouraged to open Pre-Deposit Accounts.
- d. CFS would not be liable to pay any charges levied by the Container Terminal.
- e. For shipments being received by Rail Tariff would be decided based on the scope defined by the Customer and will be advised on a case to case basis.
- f. Any outstation Transportation charges shall be decided on case to case basis.
- g. Form 13's / Shipping Bill LEO for the Export Shipments are to be organised by the Exporters / CHAs
- h. Forwarders well in time to ensure that the containers do not wait outside the Container Terminal.
- i. VCT CFS would be implementing Safe Practices and requests the representatives of the Shippers / CHAs / Forwarders visiting the CFS to co-operate.